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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83ra
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.



To:

From:

Subject

Administrative Reviewer Date Complete: May 27, 2014

Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-057-14/37922&3-C

5201 & 21059) to obtain Texas H20 (12809 & 20814) in Hood.-Johnson and
Tarrant counties.

X 1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. An overlap:

3. Dual certification:
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4. An overlap exists with the city limits of: BY--

X 5. If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being ^Ma

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

X 10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

City of Granbury (10904 & 20356)

Fall Creek Utility Co. (12884 & 20854)

Acton MUD (12971 & 20889)

Bent Trail Water Co. (12376)

Bethesda WSC (10089)

Circle R Ranchettes POA (12298)

City of Everman (10074)

City of Fort Worth (12311)

City of Kennedale (10090)

City of Mansfield (11228)

City of Midlothian (11706)

Crest Water Co. (12037)

Elmcreek Water (11002)

Friendly Oaks WSC (11729)

Johnson County SUD (10081)

Laguna Tres Inc. (11609)

Laguna Vista LTD. (11963)

Monarch Utilities (12983)

Mountain Peak SUD (10908)

Rolling Hills Water Service (12724)

Sunrise Bay Well Owners Assoc. (N0044)
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T & M Water Utility (11855)

Thorp Springs Water (12133)

Tarrant county FWSD 1

Hood county

Johnson county

Tarrant county

Northern trinity GCD

Upper Trinity GCD

Prairielands GCD

All cities and etj's within 2 miles of proposed area

Any other Utility District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11. Notice: gpproximately 2130 acres water and 410 acres sewer

12. Other comments:

Kent Steelman



Attachment 5 - Utilities, Cities & Districts

Acton MUD

Aqua Development, Inc.
AQUA TEXAS INC
Aqua Utilities, Inc.

Bent Trail Water Company
Bethesda WSC
Brazos River Authority

Circle R Ranchettes POA
City of Alvarado
City of Burleson
City of Everman

City of Fort Worth

City of Granbury
City of Kennedale
City of Mansfield

City of Midlothian
City of Venus

Crest Water Company
Ellis County

Elmcreek Water
Fall Creek Utility Company, Inc.
Friendly Oaks WSC

Hood County

Johnson County

Johnson County SUD
Laguna Tres Inc.

Laguna Vista Ltd.

Lake Granbury Water Improvement District
Monarch Utilities I, LP
Mountain Peak SUD
Northern Trinity GCD
OUR WSC

Parker

Prairielands GCD

Rolling Hills Water Service, Inc.
SKY HARBOUR WSC

Sunrise Bay Well Owners Association
T & M Water Utility
Tarrant County

Tarrant County FWSD 1

Tarrant Regional Water District
THORP SPRINGS WATER

Trinity River Authority of Texas
Upper Trinity GCD

Texas H2O, Inc. to Aqua Texas, Inc.
1106 Clayton Ln, Ste 400W, Austin, Texas 78723
(512) 990-4400

ATTACHMENT 5 - Utilities, Cities & Districts

CCN Type
12971 & 20889 MUD
12902 & 20867

13201

11157 & 20453

12376

10089

1685000 RA

12298

10074

12311

10904

10090

11228

11706

12037

11002

12884 & 20854
11729

10081

11609

11983

12983

10908

12017

12724

11077

N0044

11855

District County
980502 Hood

1685000 McLennan

5090100

MUD 5310100 Hood

5890550 Ellis

FWSD 7644700 Tarrant
RA 7763500 Tarrant

12133

RA 8000000 Dallas



Attachment 5 - Utilities, Cities & Districts

Acton MUD

Aqua Development, Inc.
AQUA TEXAS INC
Aqua Utilities, Inc.

Bent Trail Water Company
Bethesda WSC
Brazos River Authority

Circle R Ranchettes POA

City of Alvarado

City of Burleson
City of Everman

City of Fort Worth
City of Granbury

City of Kennedale
City of Mansfield

City of Midlothian
City of Venus

Crest Water Company
Ellis County
Elmcreek Water

Fall Creek Utility Company, Inc.
Friendly Oaks WSC

Hood County

Johnson County

Johnson County SUD
Laguna Tres Inc.
Laguna Vista Ltd.

Lake Granbury Water Improvement District
Monarch Utilities I, LP
Mountain Peak SUD
Northern Trinity GCD
OUR WSC
Parker

Prairielands GCD

Rolling Hills Water Service, Inc.
SKY HARBOUR WSC

Sunrise Bay Well Owners Association
T & M Water Utility
Tarrant County
Tarrant County FWSD 1
Tarrant Regional Water District
THORP SPRINGS WATER
Trinity River Authority of Texas
Upper Trinity GCD

Texas H20, Inc. to Aqua Texas, Inc.

1106 Clayton Ln, Ste 400W, Austin, Texas 78723
(512) 990-4400
ATTACHMENT 5 - Utilities, Cities & Districts

CCN Type

12971 & 20889 MUD

12902 & 20867
13201

11157 & 20453

12376

10089

1685000 RA

12298

10074

12311

10904

10090

11228

11706

12037

11002
12884 & 20854

11729

10081

11609

11983

12983

10908

12017

12724

11077

N0044

11855

District County
980502 Hood

1685000 McLennan

5090100

MUD 5310100 Hood

5890550 Ellis

FWSD 7644700 Tarrant
RA 7763500 Tarrant

12133

RA 8000000 Dallas



To: Administrative Reviewer Date Complete: May 27, 2014

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-057-14/37922&3-C

AquaTexas (13201 & 21059) to obtain Texas H20 (12809 & 20814) in Hood, Johnson and
Tarrant counties.

X 1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. An overlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of-

X 5. If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested? NO

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

X 10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

'-'City of Granbury (10904 & 20356)

'^ 'Fall Creek Utility Co. (12884 & 20854)

3 Acton MUD (12971 & 20889^

% Bent Trail Water Co. (12376)

Bethesda WSC (10089)

Circle R Ranchettes POA (12298)

^ City of Everman (10074)

City of Fort Worth (12311)

City of Kennedale (10090)

City of Mansfield (11228)

City of Midlothian (11706)

Crest Water Co.(12037)

Elmcreek Water (11002)

Friendly Oaks WSC (11729)

Johnson County SUD (10081)

Laguna Tres Inc. (11609)

Laguna Vista LTD. (11963)

Monarch Utilities (12983)

Mountain Peak SUD (10908)

Rolling Hills Water Service (12724)

Sunrise Bay Well Owners Assoc. (N0044)



T& M Water Utility (11855)

Thorp Springs Water (12133)

Tarrant county FWSD 1

Hood county

Johnson county

4 ` Tarrant county

Northern trinity GCD

Upper Trinity GCD

Prairielands GCD

All cities and etjs within 2 miles of proposed area

Any other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

11. Notice: approximately 2130 acres water and 410 acres sewer

12. Other comments:

Kent Steelman



AQUA S.

HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Lisa Fuentes, Team Leader
Utilities & Districts Section MC-153
TCEQ
P. 0. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

REC EI VE D
MAY 19 2014

May 19, 2014

Re: Application from Aqua Texas, Inc., CCN No. 13201 and 21059 to Acquire Facilities
and Transfer the CCNs of Texas H20, Inc. in Hood, Johnson and Tarrant

Counties

Dear Ms. Fuentes:

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of an STM Application by Texas H20,

Inc. to transfer the facilities of its water and wastewater systems in Hood, Johnson and

Tarrant Counties to Aqua Texas, Inc.

Thank you for your assistance. Please contact me if you have any questions or
comments concerning this matter.
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Glen E. Lewis

1106 Clayton Lane, Suite 400W, Austin, TX, 78723 • 512.990.4400 • AquaAmerica.com
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